
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

EUREKA DIVISION

JEFFREY E. WALKER, No. C 08-0757 CRB (NJV)

Plaintiff, ORDER VACATING WRIT OF
v. HABEAS CORPUS AD TESTIFICANDUM

OFFICER JONES, et al.,

Defendants.
___________________________________/

A settlement conference was previously set in this case for March 8, 2012.   (Docket No. 168.)

The Court issued a writ of habeas corpus ad testificandum for the appearance of Plaintiff at that

settlement conference.  (Docket No. 169.)

On February 27, 2012, District Judge Charles R. Breyer entered an order in which he continued

the settlement conference to April 26, 2012, or such date and time thereafter that is convenient to the

Court.  (Docket No. 171.)  Accordingly, the writ of habeas corpus issued January 25, 2012, is HEREBY

VACATED.

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  February 27, 2011
________________________________
NANDOR J. VADAS
United States Magistrate Judge
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