1	
2	
3	
4	
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
6	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
7	EUREKA DIVISION
8	
9	JEFFREY E. WALKER, No. C 08-0757 CRB (NJV)
10	Plaintiff, v. ORDER VACATING WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS AD TESTIFICANDUM
11	OFFICER JONES, et al.,
12	Defendants.
13	/
14	
15	A settlement conference was previously set in this case for March 8, 2012. (Docket No. 168.)
16	The Court issued a writ of habeas corpus ad testificandum for the appearance of Plaintiff at that
17	settlement conference. (Docket No. 169.)
18	On February 27, 2012, District Judge Charles R. Breyer entered an order in which he continued
19	the settlement conference to April 26, 2012, or such date and time thereafter that is convenient to the
20	Court. (Docket No. 171.) Accordingly, the writ of habeas corpus issued January 25, 2012, is HEREBY
21	VACATED.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: February 27, 2011
24 25	NANDOR J. VADAS
25 26	United States Magistrate Judge
20 27	
27	
20	

United States District Court For the Northern District of California